P23000028676

(Requestor's N	ame)
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/	Phone #)
	T MAIL
(Business Entit	y Name)
(Document Nur	nber)
Certified Copies Certifi	cates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Office	
Office Us	e Only



el.22.00 31111-331 4+75.85

2023 15.2.2.2 - U - U - U

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Marni Roberts Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

₪ S70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED
FROM:		Printed or typed) + Patrick La	
		ddress	an e
	Bonita Spring	State & Zip	35
	2-39-398	-	
	•	lephone number	
	Marni. Roberts	1 or grant.	OM
	E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report no	otification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

· · · · ·

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

<u>ARTICLE 1</u>	<u>NAME</u> corporation shall be:	Marni	Roberts	The			
ARTICLE II	<u>PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>				. 11 . 6 1/06		
10339	Principal <u>street</u> add Sei at Petric E 1 Plings, FL	lane		wann	g address, if differen	1 15:	
Bonrta S	plings, FL	34135					
ARTICLE III	<u>PURPOSE</u> which the corporation is or	anizad in					
	insulting a	-d Poel	Constru	ction	Services		
_							
	·		<u>_</u>	<u> </u>			
		<u> </u>			<u>_</u>		
			<i>_</i>				
ARTICLE IV The number of sh	<u>SHARES</u> ares of stock is: [<	20					
APTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AN	NAR DIRECTO	DC				
ivanic ar	10 7 29 5	- total	Name an	a me:			
Address	nd Title: Marni K 10339 So Bunita Spr		Address:				
	Bunita Spe	ings, FL	34135		_		
Name an	d Title:		Name an	d Title:			
Address			Address:				
	<u></u>		/ Warcoo,				
				·			
Name and	d Title:		Name an	d Title:			
Address			Address:			2023	
					· .	54	
						-10	
					•_ ••• •	AH	<u>i</u> .
					101- 11-	<u>e</u>	\Box
						61	

ame and Title:	 Name and Title	:	
Address	 Address:		

<u>ARTICLE VI REGISTERED</u> AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	John Neul Ingrom
Address:	1000 Tamiane Tr. N. Ste 503
	Naples FL 3:1102

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name

Addr

:	Marni Roberts
ressi	10339 Soint Patrick Lune
	Bonita Springs, FL 34135

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing:

_____. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familier with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature/Registered Agent

Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Ami

Required Signature/Incorporator

 $\frac{3/13/23}{\text{Date}}$



COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

٠.

SUBJECT: Marni Roberts Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

⊠ \$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED
FROM:	Marni Robe Name (10339 Saint	Printed or typed)	
		ldress	
<u> </u>	2-39-398 Daytime Tele Marni. Roberts 1 E-mail address: (to be used for	cphone number	(frontion)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

2023 FEAT 22 AM 9

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

name of the corporation shall be:	arn'i Rober	-ts, Inc,
<u>FICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u> O 339 Saint Principal <u>street</u> address Patric E Lane Bonita Springs, EL 3413	5	Mailing address, if different is:
<u>FICLE III PURPOSE</u> purpose for which the corporation is organized Consulting and	is: Pocl Const	fruction Services
<u>TICLE IV SHARES</u> number of shares of stock is: [00 <u>TICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR</u> Name and Title: Morni Robert Address <u>10339 Soint P</u> <u>Boith Springs</u>	<u>RECTORS</u> ts - fres Name	ne and Title:
Name and Title:Address		
Name and Title: Address		

Name and Title:	Name and Til		
Address	 Name and Th	tle:	
Address	 Address:	<u> </u>	

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: John deal Theren Name:

Add

lress:	1000 Tamiane Tr. N. Ste 503
	Naples, FL 34102

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and add	ress of the Incorporator is:
Name:	Morni Roberts
Address:	10339 Sount Patrick Love
	Bonita Springs, FL 34135

ARTICLE VIII _ EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: . (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familier with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Nal Required Signature/Registered Agent

2115123

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

an /

Required Signature/Incorporator

Date 3/13/2 2023 MAR 2.2 AM